Oregon Youth Risk Behavior Survey (YRBS) 1999 High School

Q82 During the past 3 months, with how many people did you have sexual intercourse?

Weighted Column Percents

Grade
TOTAL
9th | 10th | 11th | 12th

TOTAL 100.0 | 100.0/100.0 100.0, 100.0
| have never had sexual intercourse 63.9 | 77.3| 664 | 58.1| 49.7
| have had sexual intercourse, but not in the past 3 116 | 85| 11.6| 13.2] 13.9
months
1 person 19.2 | 10.0| 16.9| 23.5| 29.1
2 people 3.1 21| 26| 32| 49
3 people 1.1 1.0 | 11 9 | 15
4 people 3 | 3| 3| 4| 3
5 people 2 A 3 2 A
6 or more people v 8 9 5 4

Total 100.0 [100.0;100.0 100.0/ 100.0

| have never had sexual intercourse 63.5 | 79.1| 65.2| 56.5| 48.0

I have had sexual intercourse, but not in the 10.0 | 6.7 | 10.6| 11.3| 12.0

past 3 months

1 person 223 | 106| 20.5| 28.5| 33.3
Female |, s eople 30 | 23| 23| 28| 54

3 people 8 | 7| 9 7| o

4 people 2 | 3| 1] 0] 3

5 people 1 | A 1 0] 4

6 or more people 2 2| 3| 0] 3

Total 100.0 [100.0;100.0 100.0{ 100.0

| have never had sexual intercourse 643 | 75.1| 67.7| 59.8| 51.5

I have had sexual intercourse, but not in the 133 | 104 125 15.2| 15.9

past 3 months

1 person 15.9 92 | 133 18.2| 248
Male 3.2 18| 29| 36 | 47




2 people

3 people 1.5 13 14| 11| 21
4 people 5 4 4 8 4
5 people 2 A 4 3 A
6 or more people 1.1 15 14| 1.0 5

Q82 During the past 3 months, with how many people did you have sexual intercourse?

Counts
Grade
TOTAL
9th | 10th | 11th | 12th

TOTAL 22,913| 7,002 6,070 6,380 3,461
I have never had sexual intercourse 14,432 5,214/ 3,907| 3,668 1,643
| have had sexual intercourse, but not in the past 3 2,591 | 612| 699 | 804 | 476
months
1 person 4207 | 711 11,023 1,463 1,010
2 people 670 147 | 158 | 191 | 174
3 people 226 63 | 58 | 54 | 51
4 people 81 24 | 21| 22 | 14
5 people 30 6 10 | 10 4
6 or more people 155 59 49 34 13
Refused/Unknown 521 | 166 |145 | 134 | 76

Total 11,597 | 3,632 3,016 3,218 1,731

I have never had sexual intercourse 7,302 12,780/ 1,919 1,811 792

I have had sexual intercourse, but not in the 1,144 | 262 | 324 | 352 | 206

past 3 months

1 person 2502 | 410 | 614 | 896 | 582

2 people 329 77 | 78 | 85 | 89
Female

3 people 88 23 | 21 23 | 21

4 people 22 9 6 2 5

5 people 7 2 2 1 2




6 or more people 17 6 6 1 4
Refused/Unknown 186 | 63 | 46 | 47 | 30
Total 11,316 | 3,370| 3,054| 3,162 1,730
| have never had sexual intercourse 7,130 | 2,434/ 1,988 1,857 851
I have had sexual intercourse, but not in the 1,447 | 350 | 375 | 452 | 270
past 3 months
1 person 1,705 | 301 | 409 | 567 | 428
Male |2 people 341 | 70 | 80 | 106 | 85
3 people 138 40 | 37 | 31 | 30
4 people 59 15| 15 | 20 9
5 people 23 4 8 9 2
6 or more people 138 | 83 | 43 | 33| 9
335 103| 99 | 87 | 46

Refused/Unknown




